

SAINT LEO THE GREAT SCHOOL

Athletic Association

PARENT CODE OF CONDUCT

Parents/Guardians of students participating in a Saint Leo the Great School Sports Program are expected to adhere to the following rules of conduct:

- 1. We will encourage, not pressure, our child to participate in sports.
- 2. We will remember that children participate to have fun and that the fame is for the children, not the adults.
- 3. We will inform the coach of any physical disability or ailment that may affect the safety of our child or the safety of others. We will not have our child return to play unless we have a written clearance by a physician.
- 4. We will respect the coaches and officials and their authority during games. We will not question, discuss, or confront coaches or officials at the game field. We will wait 24 hours before confronting a coach and will take time to speak with the coach(es) at an agreed upon time and place.
- 5. We will refrain from the use of tobacco and alcohol at all sporting events.
- 6. We will abide by these rules and guidelines so long as we are members of the Saint Leo the Great Church, Saint Leo the Great School, and Saint Leo the Great Athletic Association.

We also agree that if we fail to abide by the aforementioned rules and guidelines, or participate in any other conduct that is counter to the goals and values set forth by the Saint Leo the Great Church, Saint Leo the Great School, and Saint Leo the Great Athletic Association (SLGAA), that our actions will be subject to review by the School Administration and the SLGAA, and may result in one or more of the following actions:

- 1. Verbal warning
- 2. Written warning
- 3. Parental game suspension with written documents of incident kept on file by the organization involved.

Parent/Guardian Name:	Date:	
Parent/Guardian Signature on behalf of family:		
Child's Namo		